(TAS 16.7) (TAS 40)

B.1 Sol—pwred. pump w/ hp 390 16,350 1,369 799
8.2 Diesl—pwrd. pump w/ hp 1,120 36,350 3,297 2,028
B.3 Handpumps 629 13,250 1,422 960

Table 3.7. Present Value of Total Costs, in USD, for
Mienje Village Water Supply Alternatives

(Base case USD 1 = TAS 40)

Condition/Disc. Rate B.1 B.2 8.3
Solar Diesel Handpump

• Base case, 10% 30,152 44,583 20,232
Base case, 6% 35,709 57,955 24,924

Base case, 14% 26,779 36,889 17,480

Detailed calculations relating to base case alternatives are
included in Appendix C (see Tables C5 through C7).

Results of sensitivity calculations performed using the
assumptions described at the end of Section 1.3, Chapter 1 are

presented in Table 3.8.

‘ As was done for Mashet.e Village, NPVs, B/C ratios and EIRRs have
been calculated for solar—powered pumping in Mienje Village
against diesel—powered pumping, assuming various conditions.
Results of the calculations carried out are presented in Table
3.9.

3080/cw.vd3 3—6 Chapter 3

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
L
I
L

Table 3.8. Sensitivity Analysis for
Mlenje Village Water Supply Alternatives.

Present Value of Total Costs, in USD, Using 10% Discount Rate

Case B.1 B.2 B.3
Solar Diesel Handpump

Base case * (for reference) 30,152 44,583 20,232
Reduced annual O&Mcosts:

—50% for solar alternative 26,732 44,583 20,232—20%for diesel alternative 30,152 43,721 20,232
Reduced solar panel costs:

—25% 28,817 44,583 20,232
—50% 25,372 44,583 20,232

Reduced solar panel (-25%) & ann.

O&M (—50%) costs for sol. alt. 25,397 44,583 20,232No solar panel replacement 26,724 44,583 20,232
Handpump replacement (complete

unit) every 10 years 30,152 44,583 19,830USD 1 = TAS 20 42,282 60,853 23,645
USD 1 = TAS 60 26,096 39,154 19,100

* 10%, TAS 40

Table 3.9. Project Feasibility Economic Indicators for
Solar—Powered vs. Diesel—Powered Pumping in Mienje Village

Case I’WV, B/C EIRR,
USD Ratio

‘ Base case ~I 14,431 1.48 > 50
Red. ann. O&Mcosts for:

—50%for solar alternative 17,851 1.67 > 50‘ -20% for diesel—powered alt. 13,569 1.45 > 50
Red. sol. panel costs:

-25% 15,766 1.55 > 50
—50% 19,211 1.76 > 50

Red. solar panel (-25%) & ann.
0814 (—50%) costs for sol. alt. 19,186 1.76 > 50

No solar panel replacement 17,859 1.67 > 50

* 10%, TAS 40

3080/cw.wd3 3—7 Chapter 3

—U

3.5.2 Main Conclusions

As seen from Tables 3.7 and 3.6, handpumps installation in avillage such as Mlenje is the solution of least cost, given base
case assumptions. Solar—powered pumping is the next best economic

alternative, while diesel-powered pumping is the highest—costsolution.

When compared against diesel—powered pumping only, solar—powered
pumping ranks extremely favourably (see Table 3.9).

3080/cw. wd3 3-8 Chapter 3

I IIIIIm~t~ssseass~~aU

Chapter 4:

WATER SUPPLY FOR AN INSTITUTION

4.1 Overview of Institutional Water Supply Scheme